D8064-EN  2024-08 1/40
HU24072501
Accessories Program
Contents
1 Hydraulic connections ............................................................................................................................................... 2
1.1 Filter (separately) ..................................................................................................................................................... 2
1.2 Filter set ................................................................................................................................................................... 3
1.3 Filter set (adjustable) ............................................................................................................................................... 3

G¾  O/ID T24133
G1 ¼   O/ID T24135
Ordering example: Filter brass, G¾  (O/ID T24133)
stainless (thread sealing) water up to 180 °C
Filter stainless (filter stainless 0,5 mm)
G1 ¼  O/ID  T25745
Ordering example: Filter stainless, G1 ¼ (O/ID T25745)
stainless (for sealing lip) water up to 180 °C, oil up to 250 °C
Filter stainless (filter stainless 0,5 mm)
G¾  O/ID  T25531
Ordering example:   Filter stainless, G¾  (O/ID T25531)
D8064-EN  2024-08 3/40
1.2 Filter set
brass (thread sealing) water up to 160 °C, oil up to 200 °C
1x Filter brass (filter stainless 0,5 mm)
1x Nipple (thread sealing; T24141: brass; T24142: stainless)
R¾
O/ID T24141
R1 ¼ O/ID T24142
Ordering example:   Filter set brass, R¾  (O/ID T24141)
stainless (thread sealing) water up to 180 °C
1x Filter stainless (filter stainless 0,5 mm)
1x Nipple (thread sealing; T25661: brass; T25750: stainless)
R¾  O/ID  T25661
R1 ¼ O/ID  T25750
Ordering example:   Filter set stainless, R¾  (O/ID T25661)
1.3 Filter set (adjustable)
brass (thread sealing) water up to 160 °C, oil up to 200 °C
1x Filter brass (filter stainless 0,5 mm)
1x Adjustable screw joint brass (thread sealing)
R¾ O/ID T24720
Ordering example:   Filter set (adjustable) brass, R¾  (O/ID T24720)
stainless (thread sealing) water up to 180 °C
1x Filter stainless (filter stainless 0,5 mm)
1x Adjustable screw joint brass (thread sealing)
R¾  O/ID T25774
Ordering example:   Filter set (adjustable) stainless, R¾  (O/ID T25774)
stainless (for sealing lip) water up to 180 °C, oil up to 250 °C
1x Filter stainless (filter stainless 0,5 mm)
1x Adjustable screw joint stainless (for sealing lip)
G¾  O/ID  T24143
Ordering example:   Filter set (adjustable) stainless, G¾  (O/ID T24143)
D8064-EN  2024-08 4/40
1.4 Connection set main/return line
stainless (thread sealing) water up to 180 °C, oil up to 200 °C
2x  Nipple stainless (screw-in side thread sealing; hose side 24° conical nipple
 with metric thread)
M14x1,5 M16x1,5 M18x1,5 M22x1,5 M26x1,5 M30x2 M36x2 M45x2
R½ O/ID T28194-1 T28194-2
R¾ O/ID T24146-1 T24146-2 T24146-3 T24146-4 T24146-5 T24146-6
R1 ¼ O/ID       T24147-7 T24147-8
Ordering example:   Connection set main/return line stainless, R¾ - M22x1,5  (O/ID T24146-4)
stainless (for sealing lip) water up to 230 °C, oil up to 250 °C
2x  Nipple stainless (screw-in side with sealing lip; hose side 24° conical nipple
 with metric thread)
M14x1,5 M16x1,5 M18x1,5 M22x1,5 M26x1,5 M30x2
G¾ O/ID T22275-1 T22275-2 T22275-3 T22275-4 T22275-5 T22275-6
Ordering example:   Connection set main/return line stainless, G¾ - M22x1,5  (O/ID T22275-4)
stainless (for sealing lip), NPT (USA) water up to 230 °C, oil up to 250 °C
2x  Nipple stainless (screw-in side with sealing lip; hose side with NPT thread (National
 Pipe Tapered)
R1 ¼
G1 ¼ O/ID T28794-5
Ordering example:   Connection set main/return line stainless, G1 ¼- R1 ¼  (O/ID T28754-5)
1.5 Connection set mould
stainless (for sealing lip) water up to 230 °C
2x  Nipple stainless (screw-in side with sealing lip; hose side 24° conical nipple
 with metric thread)
M18x1,5 M22x1,5
G⅜ O/ID T28150-3
T28150-4
G½ O/ID  T28151-4
Ordering example:   Connection set mould stainless, G½ - M22x1,5  (O/ID T28151-4)
D8064-EN  2024-08 5/40
1.6 Hose PTFE
non-insulated water up to 180 °C, oil up to 200 °C
Hose PTFE (smooth hose with metal cladding and universal conical seal stainless;
nut and press mounting made of steel, thick-layer passivated and sealed; max. operating
pressure 25 bar)
DN10  DN13  DN16 DN25
M14x1,5 M18x1,5 M16x1,5 M22x1,5 M26x1,5 M36x2
Length mm 500 O/ID T21783-3
 750 O/ID T21783-4   T21786-4
 800 O/ID   T21785-28
 1000 O/ID T21783-5  T21785-5 T21786-5
 1200 O/ID     T21788-32
 1500 O/ID T21783-6 T21784-6 T21785-6 T21786-6 T21788-6
 1600 O/ID     T21788-35
 1800 O/ID   T21785-37
 2000 O/ID T21783-7 T21784-7 T21785-7 T21786-7 T21788-7
 2500 O/ID T21783-8 T21784-8 T21785-8 T21786-8 T21788-8
 3000 O/ID T21783-9 T21784-9 T21785-9 T21786-9 T21788-9 T26297-9

G¾-⅜ O/ID T21818-4
G1-¾ O/ID T21818-5
Ordering example:   Nipple stainless G¾ - ⅜  (O/ID T21818-4)
D8064-EN  2024-08 11/40
brass (thread sealing) water up to 180 °C, oil up to 200 °C
Nipple brass (thread sealing)
R¾ O/ID T21763
Ordering example:   Nipple brass, R¾  (O/ID T21763)
stainless (thread sealing) water up to 180 °C, oil up to 200 °C
Nipple stainless (thread sealing)
R1 ¼ O/ID T25748
Ordering example:   Nipple stainless, R1 ¼  (O/ID T25748)
1.13 Adjustable screw joint
brass (thread sealing) water up to 180 °C, oil up to 200 °C
Adjustable screw joint brass (thread sealing)
R½ O/ID T23087
R¾ O/ID T21163
Ordering example:   Adjustable screw joint brass, R¾  (O/ID T21163)
stainless (with sealing lip) oil up to 250 °C
Adjustable screw joint stainless (with sealing lip)
G¾ O/ID T24161
Ordering example:   Adjustable screw joint stainless, G¾  (O/ID T24161)
D8064-EN  2024-08 12/40
1.14 Adapter for central coupling cooling water
brass water up to 100 °C
2x O-ring FPM
1x Cylinder head screw stainless M8x25 (Torque for cylinder head screw:
 20 Nm)
Suitable for:
- Thermo-6 (Housing size
61/62, with cooling A2/B2)
O/ID
T28810
Ordering example:   Adapter for central coupling cooling water, brass  (O/ID T28810)
brass water up to 100 °C
2x O-ring FPM
1x Cylinder head screw stainless M8x40 (Torque for cylinder head screw:
 20 Nm)
1x Spring washer
1x Locking ring
Suitable for:
- Thermo-5 (housing size 1/2)
- Treat-5 (housing size 2)
O/ID T28008
Ordering example:   Adapter for central coupling cooling water, brass  (O/ID T28008)
1.15 Adapter for central coupling main/return line
brass water up to 160 °C, oil up to 200 °C
2x O-ring FPM
1x Cylinder head screw stainless M8x40 (Torque for cylinder head screw:
 20 Nm)
1x Spring washer
1x Locking ring
Suitable for:
- Thermo-6 (housing size
61/62, with pump 4T/4S)
- Thermo-5 (housing size 1/2)
- Treat-5 (housing size 2)
O/ID T25651
Ordering example:   Adapter for central coupling main/return line, brass, water up to 160 °C  (O/ID T25651)
brass water up to 180 °C
2x O-ring FFKM
1x Cylinder head screw stainless M8x40 (Torque for cylinder head screw:
 20 Nm)
1x Spring washer
1x Locking ring
Suitable for:
- Thermo-5 (housing size 2)
O/ID
T25651-1
Ordering example:   Adapter for central coupling main/return line, brass, water up to 180 °C  (O/ID T25651-1)
D8064-EN  2024-08 13/40
1.16 Adapter for central coupling main/return line (with main line filter)
brass, with main line filter water up to 160 °C, oil up to 200 °C
1x Filter brass
1x Nipple
2x O-ring FPM
1x Cylinder head screw stainless M8x40 (Torque for cylinder head screw:
 20 Nm)
1x Spring washer
1x Locking ring

    25 m T24858-10
    30 m T24858-12
Ordering example:   Cable HB; 0,6 m  (O/ID T24858-2)
D8064-EN  2024-08 25/40
Interface Connection (1):
- Singular or modular
unit Thermo-5
- Panel-5
- Flow-5
Connection (2):
- Flow-5
Cable description
Length
O/ID
HB Interface HB  Interface HB  Cable HB  0,6 m T25066-2
 (Sub-D 15-p.) (Sub-D 15-p.)  1 m T25066-1
    1,5 m T25066-11
    2 m T25066-10
    3 m T25066-13
    4 m T25066-5
    5 m T25066-3
    6 m T25066-7
    7 m T25066-9
    7,5 m T25066-8
    8 m T25066-12
    10 m T25066-4
    11 m T25066-15
    15 m T25066-6
    20 m T25066-14
Ordering example:   Cable HB, 2 m  (O/ID T25066-10)
Notes:  Flow meter Flow-5, autonom: Interface cable is not included.
Flow meter Flow-5, unit attached: Interface cable is included.
2.5 Cable interface HB/CAN (internal interface)
Interface Connection (1):
- Singular or modular
unit Thermo-5
- Panel-5
- Vario-5
Connection (2):
- Singular unit
Thermo-5 (in
operation as a
modular unit)
Cable description
Length
O/ID
HB Interface HB Interface CAN Cable HB/CAN 0,6 m T26825-2
 (Sub-D 15-p.) (Sub-D 9-p.)  5 m T26825-1
    10 m T26825-4
    15 m T26825-3
    20 m T26825-5
Ordering example:   Cable HB/CAN, 5 m  (O/ID T26825-1)
D8064-EN  2024-08 26/40
2.6 Various cables
Interface Connection (1):
- HB-Therm
Connection (2):
- Machine
Cable description
Length
O/ID
ZA (Thermo-5) Connection for alarm
(Han 7D; 7-p.+ E)
without plug Cable alarm contact 6 m T24561-1
ZA (Flow-5) Connection for alarm
(Han 3A; 3-p. +E)
 Cable alarm contact 5 m T23377
ZB (Thermo-6, Thermo-5) Connection for alarm
and ext. control
(Han 7D; 7-p.+ E)
Cable alarm contact
and ext. control
6 m T24562-1
 10 m T24562-2
  15 m T24562-3
2.7 Heat sensor
Heat sensor Pt 100, D=6 mm, 6 m (4 wire, without connector)
O/ID T22060-1
Adapter brass nickel-plated 12x25, G¼ O/ID T22061
Adapter brass nickel-plated 12x25, M12x1 O/ID T22062
Connector male M12, 8-p. (additional equipment ZE)
(This plug is supplied with every Thermo-6 unit with the
additional equipment ZE)
O/ID T26321
Connector male 90°, PREH 5-p. (additional equipment ZE)
(This plug is supplied with every Thermo-5 unit with the
additional equipment ZE)
O/ID T16042
Cable adapter ZE (Plug M12 8-pin/socket 5-pin) O/ID T29279
Ordering example: Heat sensor Pt 100, D=6 mm, 6 (O/ID T22060-1)
 Adapter brass nickel-plated 12x25, G¼12x25, G¼  (O/ID T22061)
 Connector male M12, 8-p.  (O/ID T26321)
Notes:  Only use insulated heat sensors for Thermo-6 temperature control units.
D8064-EN  2024-08 27/40
2.8 Mains connector
Mains connector Type J 230 V, 10 A; LNPE
(Swiss Type 12)
O/ID T27551
Mains connector Type F 230 V, 16 A; LNPE
(SchuKo)
O/ID T27550
Mains connector CEKON 230 V, 16 A; 3LPE O/ID T27211
Mains connector CEKON 230 V, 16 A; 3LNPE O/ID T27210
Mains connector CEKON 230 V, 32 A; 3LNPE O/ID T27252
Mains connector CEKON 230 V, 32 A; 3LPE O/ID T21624
Mains connector CEKON 400 V, 16 A; 3LPE O/ID T16622
Mains connector CEKON 400 V, 16 A; 3LNPE O/ID T16429
Mains connector CEKON 400 V, 32 A; 3LPE O/ID T16623
D8064-EN  2024-08 28/40
Mains connector CEKON 400 V, 32 A; 3LNPE O/ID T16621
Mains connector CEKON 400 V, 63 A; 3LNPE  O/ID T23389
Mains connector CEKON 500 V, 16 A; 3LPE O/ID T17796
Mains connector J15 500 V, 15 A; 3LNPE O/ID T23396
Ordering example:   Mains connector CEKON 400 V, 63 A; 3LNPE  (O/ID T23389)
2.9 Connector (other)
Alarm and external control (Thermo-6: ZB; Thermo-5: ZA, ZB)
Connector female, Han 7D (7-p.+E)
(Crimping tool required for plug assembly)
O/ID T24623
Interface DIGITAL (ZD)
Connector male, Sub-D 25-p.
O/ID T16048

3.8 Carrier frame with central water supply
Note:  Other versions available upon request.
 Model designation Series 6 Model designation Series 5
Thermo-6, housing size 61
Carrier frame with castors incl.:
- cooling water distribution (K)
Resistance: 10 bar, 100 °C
Type K
S High Width Depth O/ID
   mm mm mm
HB-RA61-1-3-K G¾ - 870 700 1070 T29319
HB-RA61-1-4-K G¾ - 870 900 1070 T29612
HB-RA61-2-2-K G¾ - 1550 580 1070 T29408
HB-RA61-2-3-K G¾ - 1550 780 1070 T29323
HB-RA61-2-5-K G¾ - 1625 1180 1090 T29385
Thermo-6, Baugrösse 62
Carrier frame with castors incl.:
- cooling water distribution (K)
Resistance: 10 bar, 100 °C
HB-RA62-2-2-K G¾ - 1830 800 1270 T29564
HB-RA62-2-3-K G¾ - 1905 1110 1290 T29625
Ordering example:   Carrier frame with central water supply HB-RA61-2-3-K  (O/ID T29323)
Thermo-5, housing size 1
Carrier frame with castors incl.:
- cooling water distribution (K)
Resistance: 10 bar, 100 °C
Type K
S High Width Depth O/ID
   mm mm mm
HB-RA1-2 G¾ - 875 500 930 T25623
HB-RA1-3 G¾ - 875 690 930 T24923
HB-RA1-4 G¾ - 875 880 930 T25624
HB-RA2-2 G¾ - 1550 540 930 T25606
HB-RA2-3 G¾ - 1550 730 930 T25607
HB-RA2-4 G¾ - 1610 920 980 T25608
HB-RA2-5 G¾ - 1610 1110 980 T25609
HB-RA2-6 G1 - 1610 1310 1060 T25610
HB-RA2-7 G1 - 1680 1500 1060 T25611
HB-RA2-8 G1 - 1680 1690 1060 T25612
HB-RA1-2
 Units/Level
 Level(s)
HB-RA61-1-2-K-S
 System water incl.
 Cooling water incl.
 Units/Level
 Level(s)
 Housing size
D8064-EN  2024-08 35/40
Carrier frame with castors incl.:
- cooling water distribution (K)
- system water distribution (S)
Resistance: 10 bar, 100 °C
HB-RA1-2 G¾ G½   875 500 930 T25625
HB-RA1-3 G¾ G½   875 690 930 T25626
HB-RA1-4 G¾ G½   875 880 930 T25627
HB-RA2-2 G¾ G½   1550 540 930 T25613
HB-RA2-3 G¾ G½   1550 730 930 T25614
HB-RA2-4 G¾ G½   1610 920 980 T25615
HB-RA2-5 G¾ G½   1610 1110 980 T25616
HB-RA2-6 G1 G¾ 1610 1310 1060 T25617
HB-RA2-7 G1 G¾ 1680 1500 1060 T25618
HB-RA2-8 G1 G¾ 1680 1690 1060 T25619
Thermo-5, Baugrösse 2
Carrier frame with castors incl.:
- cooling water distribution (K)
Resistance: 10 bar, 100 °C
HB-RA1-2 G¾ - 1060 620 930 T26608
HB-RA2-3 G¾ - 1930 950 930 T25261
Other accessories for Series 5 carrier frame
Pivoting base for control module Panel-5 T25620
Note:   Power distributor, see page 28
D8064-EN  2024-08 36/40